2012Q1 1.8 1.8 98.7
2012Q2 2.1 2.1 99.0
2012Q3 1.5 1.4 98.1
2012Q4 1.5 1.5 98.3

(a) (1 point)  List the qualifying characteristics and conditions to use the Index
Linked Products MCCSR calculation.

(b) (2 points)  For this block of policies, calculate 100% of the MCCSR C-1

component as at 31 December 2012.

(c) (3 points)  Provide a brief description of each of the following methods for

calculating economic capital.

(i) Risk Neutral Basis

(ii) Real World Basis

(iii) Stress Test Basis

EXAM ILA LFVC: Fall 2013 - 7 - STOP
Life Finance and Valuation – Canada
Afternoon Session

10. Continued

There has been a general market downturn since the original product launch.  You are
given the following information to be used in parts (d) and (e):

• Equity fund returns have dropped from 10% to 8%
• Bond fund returns have increased from 6% to 7%
• Total asset holdings are now C$100M equities and C$60M bonds.
• The value of the guarantee is C$35M if the current investment strategy is

maintained
• Capital sensitivity results

Change in Asset

Return Assumption
Change in Capital

(as a percentage of starting asset value)
  100% MCCSR Real World Risk Neutral
Equity Return 1%− 2%− 3%+  7%+
Bond Fund Return 1%+ 2%+ 2%−  5%−

• Starting economic balance sheet

 Total liabilities Total Assets Equities Bonds
Unit Reserve 125 125 88  37
Value of Guarantee 5 5 4  1
Capital 40 40 28  12
Total 170 170 120  50

(d) (2 points)  Calculate the estimated change in capital for:

(i) 200% MCCSR

(ii) Economic Capital on a Risk Neutral Basis

(iii) Economic Capital on a Real World Basis

(iv) Economic Capital on a Stress Test Basis

(e) (3 points)  Given the economic environment changes, management has asked if

the current investment strategy should be maintained.  Recommend the go-
forward investment strategy for this block of UL policies.  Justify your answer.

END OF EXAMINATION
Afternoon Session

USE THIS PAGE FOR YOUR SCRATCH WORK

USE THIS PAGE FOR YOUR SCRATCH WORK